FORM PTO-1619A 12-09-1998 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 100918117 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X **X** Assignment **Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # **Departmental File Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) | Simon J. Forber 13 1998 11 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) B. Braun Medical, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 824 Twelfth Avenue representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) P Assignment) Box 4027 Address (line 3) Bethlehem PΑ 18018-0027 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

12/**4/1998 SBURN**S 61 (C:58) 00000121 09027286

40.00 OF

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 715-386-5800					
Name	Skinner and Associates				
Address (line 1)	Attn: Joel D. Skinner,	Jr.			
Address (line 2)	619 Second St., Ste. 20	1			
Address (line 3)	Hudson, WI 54016				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached con	veyance document	# 2	
Enter either the Pat 09027286  If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop Enter only	Number(s) or Patent Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)  s being filed together with a new Patent named executing inventor.  Deration Treaty (PCT)  er PCT application number of the Patent Number of th	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	Patent Nun	nber(s)	
Number of F	Properties	tal number of properties	s involved. # 1		
Deposit	of Payment: Enclose Account payment by deposit account [	for Properties Listed (3 osed X Deposit Ac litional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge ad	the account.)	-2381	

# **Statement and Signature**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Joel D. Skinner, Jr.

**Name of Person Signing** 

Signature

## **ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INVENTION RIGHTS FROM INVENTOR(S)**

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

1. The person named below ("Assignor"), is an original, first and sole inventor of the following:

Title of Invention INTRODUCER FOR AN EXPANDABLE VASCULAR OCCLUSION DEVICE ("Invention").

2. The following ("X") apply:

[X] a national patent application was filed.

a PCT International Patent Application designating the U.S.

[ ] a patent issued.

Details: Application No.: 09/027,286

Filing Date: 02/20/98

**Execution Date (of Application): NOT APPLICABLE** 

Patent No. NOT APPLICABLE

3. The Assignor wishes to transfer all rights to the Invention to:

Assignee: B. Braun Medical, Inc.

### **AGREEMENTS**

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (given to the Assignor) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- Assignee, his entire right and title to the Invention, and to any and all patent applications filed thereon in the U.S. and foreign countries, and to any and all divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and to any and all regular applications based on any provisional application, and to any and all improvements in the Invention made by Assignor, or made jointly with others, and to any and all patents based thereon, in the U.S. and foreign countries, and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any further documents, and to perform such other acts as they lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, to secure its interest and to obtain or maintain applications and/or patents in any and all countries.
- 3. Assignor authorizes the Assignee, to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, patent number and/or issue date of any patent application and/or patent referred to herein, when ascertained.

PATENT REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0832

- 4. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any and all applications referred to herein, to the Assignee.
- 5. Assignor acknowledges that he has made no other assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed and that he has the full right to make this Assignment.
- 6. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignor and the Assignee, and their heirs, successors and/or assigns.
- 7. This Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the U.S. and the State of **PENNSYLVANIA**. Assignor agrees to submit voluntarily to the jurisdiction and venue of any court situated in said State with respect to any litigation pertaining to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed his name.

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR	
Name: SIMON J. FORBER	Effective Date: 13 not 98
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT(S)
NOTARY	
State of	) ) SS:
County of	)
	ared the above named Assignor, Simon J. Forber, and
19	ment to be his free act and deed this day of
Notary Public	

# ■ SKINNER AND ASSOCIATES HUDSON. WISCONSIN USA

\server\shared\forms\us-work\7-2b.doc

Luisi hi : Larcol Bovard what is propage com Culific Ju le si justure = plais ci-dusissent elle de journe simon John Forter, Infinieur bio. midla dominant à WERSAY (Vinne) 47 rue du Bourg Hibland d'une earte du si jour. Communaité Européène délivée por la Préféche de la vienne le 12 mai 1997 som le numero 860 3004 311 expirant le 11 mai 2002

JANNAY CLAN K 13 notation 1998

PATENT

REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0833

2

**RECORDED: 11/30/1998**